ORIGINAL

APPLICATION FOR SALE, ASSIGNMENT OR TRANSFER PECEIVED FPSC OF CERTIFICATE OR FACILITIES

03 OCT 20 AM 9:58

(Pursuant to Section 367.071, Florida Statutes)

COMMISSION CLERK

TO: Director, Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0850

The undersigned hereby makes application for the transfer of ALL water facilities from Suwannee Valley Estates in Columbia County, Fl. to Consolidated Water Works, Inc., for the cancellation of Certificate No. 421-W, and for the amendment of Certificate No. 393-W, and submits the following information:

PART I APPLICANT INFORMATION

A) The full name (as it appears on the certificate), address and telephone number of the applicant:

> CONSOLIDATED WATER WORKS, INC. Name of utility

(386)752-6729(386)755-1174Phone No.

Fax No.

2915 BAXTER LANE Office street address

LAKE CITY FLORIDA 32056 City State Zip Code

FLORIDA 32056 P.O. BOX 191 LAKE CITY Mailing address if different from street address

Internet address if applicable

PSC/ECR 007 (Rev. 2/91)

Check received with filling and forwarded to Fiscal for deposit. Fiscal to forward deposit information to Records.

nitials of person who forwarded check

10217 OCT 208

COCLMENT AT MEER - DATE

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

B) The name, address and telephone number of the person to contact concerning this application:

JACK ESPENSHIP

(386) 752 - 6729

Name

Phone No.

2915 BAXTER LANE

Street address

LAKE CITY City

FLORIDA

32055

State

Zip Code

The full name (as it will appear on the certificate), C) address and telephone number of the buyer:

CONSOLIDATED WATER WORKS INC.

Name of utility

(386) 752-6729

Phone No.

(386)755-1174

Fax No.

2915 BAXTER LANE

Office street address

LAKE CITY FLORIDA

32055

City

State

Zip Code

P.O. BOX 191

LAKE CITY FLORIDA 32056

Mailing address if different from street address

Internet address if applicable N.A.

D) Indicate the organizational character of the buyer: (circle one)

Corporation

Partnership Sole Proprietorship

Other:

(specify)

E) The date and state of incorporation or organization of the buyer:

4/27/2001;FLORIDA

F) If the buyer is a corporation, list the names, titles, and addresses of corporate officers and directors. (Use additional sheet if necessary).

JEFFREY D. ESPENSHIP, PRESIDENT, 736 JAMIE WAY, MARRIETTA, GA. 30188

JACK ESPENSHIP, SECRETARY-TREASURE, 2915 BAXTER LANE, LAKE CITY, FL., 32056

G) If the buyer <u>is not</u> a corporation, list the names, titles, and addresses of all persons owning an interest in the organization. (Use additional sheet if necessary.)

N.A.

PART II FINANCIAL AND TECHNICAL INFORMATION

A) Exhibit A - A statement indicating how the transfer is in the public interest, including a summary of the buyer's experience in water and/or wastewater utility operations, a showing of the buyer's financial ability to

provide service and a statement that the buyer will fulfill the commitments, obligations and representations of the seller with regard to utility matters.

B) List the names and locations of other **water** and/or wastewater utilities owned by the buyer and PSC certificate numbers, if any.

CONSOLIDATED WATER WORKS, INC.: CERTIFICATE NO. 393-W

CONSOLIDATED WATER WORKS, INC.: P.W.S. NUMBERS:

SHADY OAKS P.W.S. NO. 212-1023 AZALEA PARK P.W.S. NO. 212-0047 242 VILLAGE P.W.S. NO. 2124695

- C) Exhibit B A copy of the contract for sale and all auxiliary or supplemental agreements, which shall include, if applicable:
 - (1) Purchase price and terms of payment.
 - (2) A list of and the dollar amount of the assets purchased and liabilities assumed or not assumed, including those of non-regulated operations or entities.
 - (3) A description of all consideration between the parties, for example, promised salaries, retainer fees, stock, stock options, assumption of obligations.

The contract for sale shall also provide for the disposition, where applicable, of the following:

- (a) Customer deposits and interest thereon;
- (b) Any guaranteed revenue contracts;
- (c) Developer agreements;
- (d) Customer advances;
- (e) Debt of the utility; and
- (f) Leases.
- D) Exhibit **SEE EXHIBIT "A"** A statement regarding the disposition of any outstanding regulatory assessment fees, fines or refunds owed.
- E) Exhibit <u>C</u> A statement describing the financing the purchase.
- F) Exhibit D A list of all entities upon which the applicant is relying to provide funding to the buyer, and an

shall include their financial statements and copies of any financial agreements with the utility. This requirement shall not apply to any person or entity holding less than 10 percent ownership interest in the utility.

- G) Exhibit E The proposed net book value of the system as of the date of the proposed transfer. If rate base (or net book value) has been established previously by this Commission, state the Order No. and date issued.

 Identify all adjustments made to update this rate base (or net book value) to the date of the proposed transfer.
- H) Exhibit F A statement setting forth the reasons for the inclusion of an acquisition adjustment, if one is requested. (An acquisition adjustment results when the purchase price of the utility differs from the original cost calculation.)
- I) The full name, address and telephone number of the person who has possession of the books and records of the seller:

JANET STANFORD (386) 755-3649

Name Phone No.

P.O. BOX 1102

Street address

LAKE CITY FLORIDA 32056

City State Code

- J) Exhibit G If the books and records of the seller are not available for inspection by the Commission or are not adequate for purposes of establishing the net book value of the system, a statement by the buyer that a good faith, extensive effort has been made to obtain such books and records for inspection by the Commission and detailing the steps taken to obtain the books and records.
- K) Exhibit H A statement from the buyer that is has obtained or will obtain copies of all of the federal income tax returns of the seller from the date the utility was first established, or rate base was last established by the Commission or, if the tax returns have not been obtained, a statement from the buyer detailing the steps taken to obtain the returns.
- L) Exhibit I A statement from the buyer that after reasonable investigation, the system being acquired appears

reasonable investigation, the system being acquired appears to be in satisfactory condition and in compliance with all applicable standards set by the Department of Environmental Protection (DEP).

If the system is in need of repair or improvement, has any outstanding Notice of Violation of any standard set by the DEP or any outstanding consent orders with the DEP, the buyer shall provide a list of the improvements and repairs needed and the approximate cost to make them, a list of the action taken by the utility with regard to the violation, a copy of the Notice of Violation(s), a copy of the consent order and a list of the improvements and repairs consented to and the approximate cost to make them.

PART III NOTICE OF ACTUAL APPLICATION

- A) Exhibit <u>J</u> An affidavit that the notice of actual application was given in accordance with Section 367.045(1)(a), Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-30.030, Florida Administrative Code, by regular mail to the following:
 - (1) the governing body of the municipality, county, or counties in which the system or the territory proposed to be served is located;
 - (2) the privately owned water and wastewater utilities that hold a certificate granted by the Public Service Commission and that are located within the county in which the utility or the territory proposed to be served is located;
 - (3) if any portion of the proposed territory is within one mile of a county boundary, the utility shall notice the privately owned utilities located in the bordering counties and holding a certificate granted by the Commission;
 - (4) the regional planning council;
 - (5) the Office of Public Counsel;
 - (6) the Public Service Commission's Director of the Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services;
 - (7) the appropriate regional office of the Department of Environmental Protection; and

(8) the appropriate water management district.

Copies of the Notice and a list of entities noticed shall accompany the affidavit. THIS MAY BE A LATE-FILED EXHIBIT.

- B) Exhibit K An affidavit that the notice of actual application was given in accordance with Rule 25-30.030, Florida Administrative Code, by regular mail or personal delivery to each customer of the system being transferred. A copy of the Notice shall accompany the affidavit. THIS MAY BE A LATE-FILED EXHIBIT.
- C) Exhibit L Immediately upon completion of publication, an affidavit that the notice of actual application was published once in a newspaper of general circulation in the territory in accordance with Rule 25-30.030, Florida Administrative Code. A copy of the proof of publication shall accompany the affidavit. THIS MAY BE A LATE-FILED EXHIBIT.

PART IV FILING FEE

Indicate the filing fee enclosed with the application:

\$750.00 (for water) and N.A. (for wastewater).

Note: Pursuant to Rule 25-30.020, Florida Administrative Code, the amount of the filing fee as follows:

- (1) For applications in which the utility to be transferred has the capacity to serve up to 500 ERC's, the filing fee shall be \$750.
- (2) For applications in which the utility to be transferred has the capacity to serve from 501 to 2,000 ERC's the filing fee shall be \$1,500.
- (3) For applications in which the utility to be transferred has the capacity to serve from 2,001 ERC's to 4,000 ERC's the filing fee shall be \$2,250.
- (4) For applications in which the utility to be transferred has the capacity to serve more than 4,000 ERC's the filing fee shall be \$3,000.

COPY

002

CONSOLIDATED WATER WORKS, INC.

TAX ESCROW ACCOUNT P.O. BOX 191 LAKE CITY, FL 32056-0191 PH. (386) 752-6729 COLUMBIA COUNTY BANK LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32055 63-64-631

10/16/2003

PAY TO THE ORDER OF

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

\$ **750.00

DOLLARS

2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALAHASSEE FLORIDA 32399

MEMO

C.W.W. TAX ESCRO ACCT. #21954

VOID AFTER 60 DAYS

PART V OTHER

- B) Exhibit N The original and two copies of sample tariff sheets reflecting the new name of the utility, the existing rates and charges and territorial description of the water and/or wastewater systems. Sample tariff(s) are attached.
- C) Exhibit O The utility's current certificate(s) or, if not available, an explanation of the steps the applicant took to obtain the certificate(s).

PART VI AFFIDAVIT

JACK **ESPENSHIP** (applicant) do solemnly swear or affirm that the facts stated in the forgoing application and all exhibits attached thereto are true and correct, to the best of my knowledge, and that said statements of fact thereto constitutes a complete statement of the matter to which it relates.

BY:

Applicant's Signatur

Jack Espenship

Applicant's Name (Typed)

Secretary-Treasure Applicant's Title *

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day in the month of

in the year of 2003

or produced identification

Type of Identification Produced

who is personally known to me

M. Vonhenature DMMISSION # CC883882 EXPIRES

November 29, 2003 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE INC.

Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public

* If applicant is a corporation, the affidavit must be made by the president or other officer authorized by the by-laws of the corporation to act for it. If applicant is a partnership or association, a member of the organization authorized to make such affidavit shall execute same.

EXHIBIT A

EXHIBIT A

EXPERIENCE: Consolidated Water Works, Inc., referred to as C.W.W., has been operating and maintaining three (3) water systems, (Azalea Park, Shady Oaks, 242 Village), for over thirty years. C.W.W. has been under D.E.P. regulations for the water systems during this time and under the PSC for twenty years.

<u>FINANCIAL</u>: Please find the enclosed Financial report prepared for Consolidated Water Works Inc. by Dale Derosa CPA. Over the past three years under the guidance of the PSC, CWW has continually shown financial improvement over all its systems.

COMMITMENTS & OBLIGATIONS: There is no outstanding commitments or obligations on the sellers Suwannee Valley Estates (SVE) behalf. It is the intent of CWW to continue the excellent service as has been provided by SVE. Furthermore, CWW, as required by DEP and PSC will continue to improve both service and water quality issues as an ongoing function of the system.

EXHIBIT A

UTILITY NAME: CONSOLIDATED WATER WORKS INC.

YEAR OF REPORT DECEMBER 31, 2002

INCOME STATEMENT

	Ref.				Total
Account Name	Page	Water	Wastewater	Other	Company
Gross Revenus: Residential Commercial Industrial Multiple Family		\$ 89,550	\$	s	\$ 89,530
Other (Specify)					
Total Gross Revenue		\$ 89,530	\$	\$	\$ 89.53
Operation Expense (Must tie to pages W-3 and S-3)	W-3 S-3	\$ 84,263	\$	\$	\$ 24,263
Depreciation Expense	F-5				
CIAC Amortization Expense_	F-8				
Taxes Other Than Income	F-7	3,477			3,677
Income Taxes	F-7			·	
Total Operating Expense		\$ 87,940			\$ 87,940
Net Operating Income (Loss)		\$ 1,590	\$	\$	\$ 1,590
Other Income: Nonutility Income		s	s	\$	s
Other Deductions:					
Miscellaneous Nonutility Expenses Interest Expense		\$	s	\$	\$
B. TACOBS LOGN		2,780			2780
Net Income (Loss)		s <u>(7,487)</u>	\$	\$	\$ <u>(7.487)</u>

UTILITY NAME: CONSOLIDATED WARE WHOLES, I'MC.

YEAR OF REPORT DECEMBER 31, 261

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET

ACCOUNT NAME	Reference Page	Current Year	Previous Year
Assets:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Utility Plant in Service (101-105)	F-5,W-1,S-1	\$ _125,052	\$ 115, 113,00
Amortization (108)	F-5,W-2,S-2	<u> 65,972</u>	3
Net Utility Plant		\$ <u>59,085</u>	\$ 115,412.00
CashCustomer Accounts Receivable (141)		4.147	<u>935.71</u> 4.481,23
Customer Accounts Receivable (141) Other Assets (Specify):			
Total Assets		\$ <u>८५१८8</u>	\$ 124,027,94
Liabilities and Capital:			
Common Stock Issued (201)	F-6	100	
Preferred Stock Issued (204)	F-6		
Other Peld in Capital (211)	F-6	(19,027)	
Retained Earnings (215)	1 ~	ZI I OZIZ	
Propietary Capital (Proprietary and	F-6		
partnership only) (218)	, ~		
Total Capital		\$ (18,927)	\$
Long Term Debi (224)	F-6	\$ 83.895	\$ 92,971.33
Accounts Payable (231)	İ		5,231.56
Notes Payable (232)	!		2 = 111
Customer Deposits (235)]		2,741.00
Accrued Taxes (236)	1		
Other Liabilities (Specify)			
	1		
Advances for Construction	1		
Contributions in Aid of Construction - Net (271-272)	F-8		65,972.00
	I	\$ 64,968	\$ 162,265,89

F-4

* CORRECTED AMOUNT FROM PRIOR YEARS

PREVIOUSLY REPORTED AS CIAC IN EAROR

EXHIBIT A



OMB APPROVAL NO. 3245-0188 EXPIRATION DATE:11/30/2004

PERSONAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT

As of Oct 10 , 200:

rme Jeffrey D. Espenship		Business Phone	770 517-9106
esidence Address 736 Jamie Way		Residence Phone	770 591-7180
y, State, & Zip Code Woodstock, GA 3	0188		
siness Name of Applicant/Borrower			
ASSETS	(Omit Cents	s) LARGETTIES	(Omit Cents)
sh on hand & in Banks	\$ 5,000.00	Accounts Payable	
vings Accounts	\$ 37,000.00	Notes Payable to Banks and Others	
A or Other Retirement Account		(Describe in Section 2)	
counts & Notes Receivable		Installment Account (Auto)	s ₀
e insurance-Cash Surrender Value Only		Mo. Payments \$	
(Complete Section 8)	s 16,255.00	Installment Account (Other)	s_0
ocks and Bonds	\$ 10,233300	Mo. Payments \$	
(Describe in Section 3)	_s 628,000.00	Loan on Life Insurance	150 100 00
nel Estate	\$	Mortgages on Real Estate	\$ 458,108.00
(Describe in Section 4)	23,000.00	(Describe in Section 4)	\$. ⁰
utomobile-Present Value	\$	Unpaid Taxes	\$
ther Personal Property	\$ 25,000.00	(Describe in Section 6)	s_0
(Describe in Section 5)	s <u>0</u>	Other Liabilities	
ther Assets	5 -	(Describe in Section 7)	s 458,108.00
(Describe in Section 5)		Total Liabilities	
	s_814,255.00	Total	\$ 814,255.00
Total			***************************************
ection 1. Source of income	s 150,000.00		. 22 000 00
atary	T	As Endorser or Co-Maker	
et Investment Income		Legal Claims & Judgments	
sal Estate income	40 000 00	Provision for Federal Income Tax	
	2 10,000-00	Other Special Debt	
		200	
escription of Other Income in Section 1.			
sscription of Other Insume in Section 1: rofessional Speaking Fees			
escription of Other Insume in Section 1. refessional Speaking Fees finony or child support payments must not be also		on Bis, desired to have such property counted beauty intelligences of the country. Each afficial such past too kindled as a past	econos. Of fine statement and styred
recipition of Other Income in Section 1. refessional Speaking Fees ferony or child support payments much not be died rection 2. Notes Payable to Baries and Others.	nand in "Office bettern" with Albert descriptions if an	on Bis, desired to have such property counted beauty intelligences of the country. Each afficial such past too kindled as a past	econos. Of fine statement and styred
scription of Other Income in Section 1. ofessional Speaking Fees mony or child support payments reset and Section ection 2. Notes Payette to Bentis and Others Name and Address of Materialitys;	need in "Other Sections", sub-	on Bis, desired to have such property counted beauty intelligences of the country. Each afficial such past too kindled as a past	econos. Of fine statement and styred
scription of Other Income in Section 1. ofessional Speaking Fees facony or child support payments resid and Section 2. Notes Payette to Bentis and Others. Name and Address of Ministrations)	need in "Other Sections", sub-	on Bis, desired to have such property counted beauty intelligences of the country. Each afficial such past too kindled as a past	escone. Of the statement and skyred
sscription of Other Insume in Section 1. rofessional Speaking Fees ferony or child support payments read and the disc ection 2. Notes Payeble to Beritis and Others. Name and Address of Ministrations)	need in "Other Sections", sub-	on Bis, desired to have such property counted bound intelligences.	escone. Of the statement and styred
sscription of Other Insume in Section 1. rofessional Speaking Fees ferony or child support payments read and the disc ection 2. Notes Payeble to Beritis and Others. Name and Address of Ministrations)	need in "Other Sections", sub-	on Bis, desired to have such property counted bound intelligences.	econo.
sscription of Other Insume in Section 1. rofessional Speaking Fees ferony or child support payments read and the disc ection 2. Notes Payeble to Beritis and Others. Name and Address of Ministrations)	need in "Other Sections", sub-	on Bis, desired to have such property counted bound intelligences.	econos. Of fine statement and styred
scription of Other Income in Section 1. ofessional Speaking Fees mony or child support payments reset and Section ection 2. Notes Payette to Bentis and Others Name and Address of Materialitys;	need in "Other Sections", sub-	on Bis, desired to have such property counted bound intelligences.	econos. Of fine statement and styred
Section 2: Notes Payable to Benks and Others.	Carpent of Color Instance Color (Color Instance Color Instance Col	on Bis, desired to have such property counted bound intelligences.	escone. Of the statement and skyred

REDACTED

Surebeam 14,000 4,655 10 / 09 / 2003 4,655 200 Lowes 7,600 11,600 10 / 09 / 2003 4,655 200 Lowes 7,600 11,600 10 / 09 / 2003 16,255 200 Lowes 7,600 11,600 10 / 09 / 2003 16,255 200 10 / 09 / 2003 16,255 200 10 / 09 / 2003 16,255 200 10 / 09 / 2003 16,255 200 10 / 09 / 2003 16,255 200 10 / 09 / 2003 16,255 200 200 10 / 09 / 2003 16,255 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200		Name	of Securities	Cass		Made Value Contation Extends		Calls of Son/Exchange	Total Velue
Interior 4. Real Estate Owner. Clar certs parent expensively. Decision of Trecessory. Each affactored as a part of the interior and dispet) Personal Residence Lake Property Rontal Annual Rental 736 Jamie Way Woodstock, GA 30188 Geinesville, GA 30506 Marietta, GA 30066 April 1996 March 2001 Merch 1992 Digital Gest 128,000 275,000.00 79,000.00 188,000 305,000.00 135,000.00 188,000 305,000.00 135,000.00 135,000.00 ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver Troy, MI 48084 Troy, MI 48084 Troy, MI 48084 Troy, MI 48084 146,710.00 235,342.00 76,056 Annual of Payment per Month Vision 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 active Describe in detail, se to type, to which prejette, when the property, Easy, a tax fen, attaches.) Section 7. Other Liabilities. (Describe in detail)	500 Surebeam			14.000			1		4,655
Office of Property Personal Residence Lake Property Rontal Annual Rental 736 Jamie Way Woodstock, GA 30188 Gainesville, GA 30506 Marietta, GA 30066 April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 Nightel Gost 128,000 275,000.00 79,000.00 Name Nightel Value 188,000 305,000.00 135	Outoboott			7,600		11,600	10/	09 / 2003	16,255
Office of Property Personal Residence Lake Property Rontal Annual Rental 736 Jamie Way Woodstock, GA 30188 Gainesville, GA 30506 Marietta, GA 30066 April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 Nightel Gost 128,000 275,000.00 79,000.00 Name Nightel Value 188,000 305,000.00 135			·····	ļ			ļ		
Special Property Personal Residence I Jake Property Rental Annual Rental 736 Jamie Way Woodstock, GA 30188 Geinesville, GA 30506 March 2001 March 1992 April 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 128,000 275,000.00 79,000.00 135,000.00 135,000.00 135,000.00 ABN-AMRO 2500 W Big Beaver Troy, MI 48084 ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver Troy, MI 48084 ABN-AMRO	ection 4. Real E	data Owned	() ist east; pared separat of this remember on t	ely) San ellect red)	umont i n	ecessary. Each affect	urvend o	raest besidentile	dasa pad
T36 Jamie Way Woodstock, GA 30188 Geinesville, GA 30506 March 2001 March 1992 April 1996 April 19			Co.	V	l alm D				
Woodstock, GA 30188 Geinesville, GA 30506 Marietta, GA 3066 April 1896 April 1896 March 2001 Merch 1992 128,000 275,000.00 79,000.00 135,000.00 135,000.00 135,000.00 135,000.00 ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver Troy, MI 48084 Troy, MI 48084 S Hackensack, NJ Artigage Balance 146,710.00 235,342.00 76,056 Arguint of Payment per Month/Year 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mo 3683.00 Settive Section S. Other Research Property and Other Assess. Obstatis and Favy to getting a security, the remains of time bolder, amount of fact, to Company and St. Other Research Property and Other Assess. Obstatis and Favy to getting a security, the remains of time bolder, amount of fact, to Company and St. Other Research Property and Other Assess. Obstatis, and Favy to getting a security, the remains of time bolder, amount of fact, to Company and St. Other Research Boat with dual and trailer Section S. Other Research Boat with dual and trailer Section S. Other Liabilities, (Describe in detail, as to type, to whom people as mount, and to what property, Fairly, a tax for attraction.) Section 7. Other Liabilities, (Describe in detail)									
Displaced Cost 128,000 275,000.00 79,000.00 135,000.00 188,000 305,000.00 135	kikiness		≎s i	B8				•	
ABN-AMIRO 2600 W Big Beaver Troy, MI 48084 Troy, MI 48084 S Hackensack, NJ Abit gage Account Number 0636576824 0636558479 0505133567-6 Mortgage Balance 146,710.00 235,342.00 76,056 Amount of Payment per Month Year 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 Satus of Nortgage active act	Date Purchased		April 1996		March :	2001		March 1992	
ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver Troy, MI 48084 S Hackensack, NJ S Hackensack, N	Xigirusi Cost		128,000		275,000).00		79,000.00	
Actigage Account Number 0636576824 0636559479 0505133567-6 Actigage Recount Number 0636576824 0636559479 0505133567-6 Actigage Recount Number 0636576824 0636559479 0505133567-6 Actigage Recount Number 0505133567-6 Actigage Recount Number 0505133567-6 Actigage Recount Number 0505133567-6 Actigage Recount Number 0505133567-6 Active 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 Status of Mortgage active active active active Recolour S. Other Personal Property and Other Accepts 0005000 and Farry is person as security, date name and actives of limit holder, amount of San, for all comments and Configuration Concrete delinquent Configuration Concrete delinquents Accident S. Other Personal Property and Other Accepts 0005000 and Configuration Concrete delinquents Accident S. Other Personal Property and Other Accepts 0005000 and Configuration Concrete delinquents Accident S. Other Personal Property and Other Accepts 0005000 and Configuration Concrete delinquents Accident S. Other Personal Property and Other Accepts 0005000 and Configuration Concrete delinquents Accident S. Other Personal Property and Other Accepts 000500 and Configuration Concrete delinquents Accident S. Other Personal Property and Other Accepts 000500 and Configuration Concrete delinquents Accident S. Other Personal Property and Other Accepts 000500 and Configuration Concrete delinquents Accident S. Other Personal Property and Other Accepts 000500 and Configuration Concrete delinquents Accident S. Other Personal Property and Other Accepts 000500 and Configuration Concrete delinquents Accident S. Other Personal Property and Other Accepts 000500 and Concrete delinquents Accident S. Other Personal Property and Other Accepts 000500 and Concrete delinquents Accident S. Other Personal Property and Other Accepts 000500 and Concrete delinquents Accepts 00	resent Market Val		188,000		305,00	0.00		135,000.00	
Abitypage Balance 146,710.00 235,342.00 76,056 Amount of Payment per Micrith/Peer 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 Satus of Mortgage active active active active active Section 3. Other Personal Property and Other Assets. (Commiss and Envy is pindget as security, sinte name and actives of time holder, amount of tim, for a payment and Edwards an		ge Holder	: 10 E	Big Beaver	ŀ	•			
Amount of Payment per Month/Peist 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 Status of Montgage active active active active Section 5: Other Personal Property and Other Assets. (Describe and Farry is property, describe delinquent and actives of time holder, amount of time, for all personal property and other active delinquent describe delinquent. // ear 2000 240 SSI Chaparrel Boat with dual aide trailer Section 6: Uniquelit Taxons: (Describe in detail, as to type, to whom payeble, when dual amount, and to what property, if any, a tox fion attaches.) Section 7: Other Liabilities, (Describe in detail)	Aorigage Account	Number	0636576824		063655	9479		0505133567	-6
Saints of Mortgage active security, state nature and address of tien holder, amount of tien, he of payment and if consequent, describe delinquincy) (ear 2000 240 SSI Chaparrel Boat with dual acids trailer Section 6: Unquelit Taxces. (Describe in detail, as to type, to whom payethe, when dual amount, and to what property, if any, a tax for attaches.) Section 7. Other Liabilities. (Describe in detail.)	Aortgage Balance		146,710.00		235,34	2.00		76,056	
Continue S. Other Personal Property and Other Assets. (Describe and Formation describe delinquency) (ear 2000 240 SSI Chaparrel Boat with dual aide trailer Section 6. Unquest Texas. (Describe in detail; as to type, to whom payable, when due, amount, and to what property, if any, a tex fion attaches.) Section 7. Other Liabilities. (Describe in detail.)	mand of Dames							ee2 00	
Of payment and if consquent, describe delinquency) /ear 2000 240 SSI Chaparrel Boat with dual axie trailer Section 6. Unquite Taxes. (Describe in detail, as to type, to whom payable, when this, amount, and to what property, if any, a loc fion attaches.) Section 7. Other Liabilities. (Describe in detail.)	MINARA CA F AYII KAI	o then working a com-	1,306 / mo		2,152/	mo		003.00	
	Status of Mortgage Section 5. Other I	Personal Property :	active and Other Assets (Co	sarbe, and I my	active is pledge	l as socially, sinte name		active	er, amount of Sen, Serme
	Status of Mortgage Section 5. Other 1 Year 2000 240	Personal Property a SSI Chaparrel Bo	active and Other Assets (Fe of b at with dual aude trailer	ecities and I may eyewant and I co	active /s pledge inquest. d	l as security, state name succitie delirousing)	and wit	active	
	Status of Mortgage Section 5. Other 1 /ear 2000 240	Personal Property a SSI Chaparrel Bo	active and Other Assets (Fe of b at with dual aude trailer	ecities and I may eyewant and I co	active /s pledge inquest. d	l as security, state name succitie delirousing)	and wit	active	
Section 8. 1 for insurance Held. (Give Size amount and code surviviles when of milities, many of insurance common and beneficiaries)	Status of Mortgage Section 5. Other 1 /ear 2000 240	Personal Property a SSI Chaparrel Bo	active and Other Assets (Fe of b at with dual aude trailer	ecities and I may eyewant and I co	active /s pledge inquest. d	l as security, state name succitie delirousing)	and wit	active	
Section 8. 1 fig. insurance Hold. (Give Size amount and code surviviles when of milities, many of insurance common and beneficiaries)	Status of Montgage Section & Other I Vear 2000 240 Section & Un	Personal Property : SSI Chaparrel Bo npatel Taves. ()	active and Other Assubs (Constitute of the other Assubs (Constitute of the other o	ecitie, and if any nament and if on	active is pledge inquest. d	i in successor, which come succitio (talk quancy) in chies surrought, and to	and self	active inus of ion hold inus of ion hold inus of ion	lax fion attaches.)
Section 8. Life improvement Held. (Give lace arrows and ceels surregist value of ordices, name of insurance constant and beneficiaries).	Satus of Montgage Section S. Other I Vear 2000 240 Section S	Personal Property : SSI Chaparrel Bo npatel Taves. ()	active and Other Assubs (Constitute of the other Assubs (Constitute of the other o	ecitie, and if any nament and if on	active is pledge inquest. d	i in successor, which come succitio (talk quancy) in chies surrought, and to	and self	active inus of ion hold inus of ion hold inus of ion	lax fion attaches.)
	Status of Montgage Section & Other I Vear 2000 240 Section & Un	Personal Property : SSI Chaparrel Bo npatel Taves. ()	active and Other Assubs (Constitute of the other Assubs (Constitute of the other o	ecitie, and if any nament and if on	active is pledge inquest. d	i in successor, which come succitio (talk quancy) in chies surrought, and to	and self	active inus of ion hold inus of ion hold inus of ion	lax fion attaches.)
	Status of Mortgage Section 5. Other I Vear 2000 240 Section 5. Un	Personal Property: SSI Chaparrel Book report Taxons ()	active and Other Assets (Com of the Assets (Com of	ecribie, and if any eyenerik and if co	active is ploton inquest. d	(as security, state name secrito delivoratory)	and with	active	lanc from attrictment.)
	Section 5. Other 1 Year 2000 240 Section 6. Uni Section 7. O	Personal Property: SSI Chaparrel Book report Taxons ()	active and Other Assets (Com of the Assets (Com of	ecribie, and if any eyenerik and if co	active is ploton inquest. d	(as security, state name secrito delivoratory)	and with	active	tex fion attaches.)
	Section 8: University of Montgage Section 8: University of Montgage Section 9: University of Montgage Sectio	Personal Property : SSI Chaparrel Bo qualit Taxes: () ther Lisbilities: ()	active active active active Accepts acribe, and I any symmetrican pay	active is placed. If	t as security, state name active delinquincy) in clus, amount, and to policies - name of test	and with	active iness of ten hold county, if any, a	lax (ion attachas)	
I authorize SBALender to make inquiries as necessary to verify the accuracy of the statements made and to determine my creditworthiness. I certify the and the statements contained in the attachments are true and accurate as of the stated date(s). These statements are made for the purpose of either obtain a loan or guaranteeing a loan. I understand FALSE statements may result in forteliure of benefits and possible procedurion by the U.S. Attorney General (Reference 18 U.S.C. 1001).	Section 5. Other 1 Year 2000 240 Section 6. Un Section 7. O Section 8. Li I authorize SBAA and the statement a loan or guarante	Personal Property: SSI Chaparrel Book qualit Taxons: ((feer Liabilities: ((fee Instantance Held. Lender to make inquist contained in the all seing a loan. I under	active active active Assets (Compared active) at with dual ande trailer besorbe in detail, as to type besorbe in detail.)	ecribs, and if any operant and if co a, to whom pay it cash surroute the accuracy of curate as of the	active is plotge inquest. d able, whe wheele	t as security, state name section delivouring) in this, emount, and to policies - name of instances, ments made and to de statemen	what pe	active times of time hold coverty, if any, a chingsing and b my creditivorth- made for the pu	lax lian situches.) eneliciaries) iness. I certify the aborpose of either obtainin
and the statements contained in the attachments are true and accurate as of the stated date(s). These statements are made for the purpose of either obta a loan or guaranteeing a loan. I understand FALSE statements may result in forfeiture of benefits and possible prosecution by the U.S. Attorney General	Section 8: University of Mortgage I authorize SBAA and the statement a loan or guarante (Reference 18 U.	Personal Property: SSI Chaparrel Book qualit Taxons: ((feer Liabilities: ((fee Instantance Held. Lender to make inquist contained in the all seing a loan. I under	active active active Assets (Compared active) at with dual ande trailer besorbe in detail, as to type besorbe in detail.)	ecribs, and if any operant and if co a, to whom pay it cash surroute the accuracy of curate as of the	active is plotte inquest. I	t as security, state name active delimination, and to the policies - name of instances to the state of the st	what pe	active iness of ten hold consty, if any, a company and b my creditworth sade for the put ton by the U.S.	lax lian situches.) eneliciaries) iness. I certify the aborpose of either obtainin
and the statements contained in the attachments are true and accurate as of the stated date(s). These statements are made for the purpose of either obta a loan or guaranteeing a loen. I understand FALSE statements may result in forfulture of benefits and possible prosecution by the U.S. Attorney General (Reference 18 U.S.C. 1001).	Section 5. Other I Vear 2000 240 Section 5. Un Section 7. Of Section 8. Li I authorize SBAI and the statement a loan or guaranti (Reference 18 U. Signeture:	Personal Property: SSI Chaparrel Book qualit Taxons: ((feer Liabilities: ((fee Instantance Held. Lender to make inquist contained in the all seing a loan. I under	active active active Assets (Compared active) at with dual ande trailer besorbe in detail, as to type besorbe in detail.)	ecribs, and if any operant and if co a, to whom pay it cash surroute the accuracy of curate as of the	active is plotte industrial indus	t as security, state name active deliminating) in due, amount, and to policies - mane of instances made and to de ale(s). These statement penefits and possible p	what pe	active times of time hold control of times and b control of times and b my creditive orthogon by the U.S. / Number:	lax lien attriction.) eneliciaries) iness. I certify the aborpose of either obtainin

REDACTED

Property A Property B Property C Property A Property Rental Annual Rental Personal Residence Lake Property Rental Annual Rental Page 1 196	Surebeam 14,000 4,655 107,097,2003 4,655 107,097,2003 10,255	0 stantantion 4. Real Esta	Lowes		ą.	i	t be identified as a Market Value Subtation/Exchange	Quotal	ion Exchange	Total Value
tion 4. Real Estate Owned. Chair words perced expendently. Uses alteralment if resessancy. Each attachment must be identified as a part of file statement and signed.) Property A Property A Property Annual Residence Lake Property Rental Annual Rental Property A Property Rental Annual Rental Property A Property Rental Annual Rental Total family Way Woodstock, GA 30188 Gainesville, GA 30506 Marietta, GA 30066 Identified April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 128.000 275.000.00 79,000.00 135,0	tion 4. Real Estate Owned. Clark words pieced sequencity. Use alteralment if recessory. Each attachment must be identified as a part of file statement and signal.) Property Property Property A Property A Property A Annual Rental Annual Rental Property A Property A Property A Property A Property A Property A Annual Rental	tion 4. Real Esta	Lowes		14,000		4,655	10/0	09/2003	
tion 4. Real Estate Owned. (List trade period separately). Use allacituser if it recessory. Each attractment must be identified as a part of this statement and signed.) Personal Residence Lake Property Rental Annual Rental A	tion 4. Real Estate Owned. (List trade period separately). Use allocitization in recessory. Each attractment must be identified as a part of this statement and signed.) Property A Property B Property C Personal Residence Lake Property Rental Annual Rental 736 Jamie Way 7840 Willsmann Dr. 1363 Grav Rock Dr. Marietta, GA 30086 the Purchased April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 ginel Cost 128,000 275,000,00 79,000,00 188,000 305,000,00 135,000,00 March 1992 Toy, Mil 16004 Toy, Mil 16004 Toy, Mil 16004 States of interligacy incident of the first states of interligacy incident of the first states of interligacy incident of the first states of interligacy in	tion 4. Real Esta			7,800		11,000	10/0	09 / 2003	10,255
of this statement and signed.) Property A Property Property Personnal Residence Lake Property Rental Annual Rental T755 Jamie Way 7940 Wilkinson Dr. 1363 Grav Rock Dr. Marietta, GA 30066 April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 Japril 1996 March 2001 March 1992 Japril 1996 March 2001 March 1992 Japril 1996 Japril 1996 Japril 1996 Japril 1996 Japril 1996 Japril 1996 Japril 1996 Japril 1996 Japril 1996 Japril 1996 Japril 1990 Japril 1996 Japril 1996 Japril 1996 Japril 1990 Japril 1996 Japril 1990 Japril 1996 Japril 1990 Japri	of this statement and signed.) Property A Property Rental Annual Rental 756 Jamie Way 7940 Wilkinson Dr. 1363 Grav Rock Dr. Marietta, GA 30066 April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 March 2001 March 2001 March 2001 March 1992 Jamie Vay 1996 March 2001 Marc		ate Owned.			1		! :		
of this statement and aggress) Property A Property B Property C Personal Residence Lake Property Rental Annual Rental 736 Jamie Way 7940 Wilkinson Dr. 1363 Grav Rock Dr. Marietta, GA 30086 March 2001 March 1992 April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 128.000 275.000.00 79.000.00 135,000.00 ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver CitiMortgage PO Box 8003 11.000, Mil 48084 Troy, Mil 48084 Troy, Mil 48084 Si Individual Accordance, Mil 48084 Si Individual Accordance CitiMortgage PO Box 8003 11.000, Mil 48084 Si Individual Accordance CitiMortgage PO Box 8003 11.000, Mil 48084 Si Individual Accordance CitiMortgage PO Box 8003 11.000, Mil 48084 Si Individual Accordance CitiMortgage PO Box 8003 11.000, Mil 48084 Si Individual Accordance CitiMortgage PO Box 8003 11.000, Mil 48084 Si Individual Accordance CitiMortgage PO Box 8003 11.000, Mil 48084 Si Individual Accordance CitiMortgage PO Box 8003 11.000, Mil 48084 Si Individual Accordance CitiMortgage PO Box 8003 11.000, Mil 48084 Si Individual Accordance CitiMortgage PO Box 8003 11.000, Mil 48084 Si Individual Accordance CitiMortgage PO Box 8003 11.000, Mil 48084 Si Individual Accordance CitiMortgage PO Box 8003 11.000, Mil 48084 Si Individual Accordance CitiMortgage PO Box 8003 11.000, Mil 48084 Si Individual Accordance CitiMortgage PO Box 8003 11.000, Mil 48084 Si Individual Accordance Si Individual Accordance CitiMortgage PO Box 8003 11.000, Mil 48084 Si Individual Accordance Si Individual Accordance Si Individual Accordance Si Individual Accordance CitiMortgage PO Box 8003 11.000, Mil 48084 Si Individual Accordance Si Individual Accor	of this statement and signed.) Property A Property Property Personal Residence Lake Property Rental Annual Rental T756 Jamie Way 7940 Wilkinson Dr. 1363 Grav Rock Dr. Marietta, GA 30066 March 2001 March 1992 April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 128.000 275.000.00 79.000.00 138.000 0 305,000.00 135,000.00 ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver Troy, MI 46064 Troy, MI 46064 Troy, MI 46064 O636559479 10505133567-6 origage Account Number 146,710.00 235,342.00 76,056 origage Basance 146,710.00 235,342.00 76,056 origage Basance 146,710.00 235,342.00 76,056 origage Rasance 1500 Troy, MI 46064 Rasance 1600 Property and Other Assett 1600 Property and		ate Owned.	And the state of t				! !		<u> </u>
Property Personal Residence Lake Property Rental Annual Rental 738 Jamie Way 7940 Williamson Dr. 1363 Gray Rock Dr. Woodstock, GA 30188 Gainesville, GA 30508 March 1995 March 1996 March 2001 March 1992 March 1996 March 2001 March 1992 March 1996 March 2000 March 1992 March 2000 March 1996 March 2001 March 1992 March 1996 March 2001 March 1992 March 1996 March 2001 March 1992 March 1996 March 2000 March 1996 March 2000 March 1996 March 1996 March 1992 March 1996 March 2000 March 1996 March 1996 March 1998 March 2001 March 1992 March 1996 March 1996 March 1998 March 2000 March 2000 March 1998 March 2000 March 2	Properly A Puspelly B Properly C Personal Residence Lake Properly Rental Annual Rental 738 Jamie Way 7940 Wilkinson Dr. 1363 Gray Rock Dr. Woodstock, GA 30188 Gainesville, GA 30506 Marietta, GA 30066 dress Woodstock, GA 30188 Gainesville, GA 30506 Marietta, GA 30066 de Purchased April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 divined Cost 128,000 275,000,00 79,000,00 135,000,			(दिनं वयतं प्रकारतं क्याम	ididy. Use allocit	सांस्क्रम् म् ।स	accounty. Each atlant	arasii ii	ust be iterime	d as a pari
Personal Residence Lake Property Rental Annual Rental	Personal Residence Lake Property Rential Annual Rental 756 Jamie Way 7940 Wilkinson Dr. 1363 Gray Rock Dr. Marietta, GA 30066 March 2001 March 1992 dess Woodstock, GA 30188 Gainesville, GA 30506 Marietta, GA 30066 March 2001 March 1992 described April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 128,000 275,000.00 79,000.00 135,000.	е от Риорейу .					Property 5	i		Property C
dress Woodstock, GA 30188 Gainesville, GA 30506 Marietta, GA 30066 the Purchased April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 128,000 275,000,00 79,000,00 135,000,00 135,000,00 ABN-AMRO 2500 W Big Beaver ABN-AMRO 2500 W Big Beaver ABN-AMRO 2500 W Big Beaver Distribution of Micrigage PO Box 8003 Troy, MI 48084 Troy, MI 48084 STroy, MI 480	tress Woodstock, GA 30188 Gainesville, GA 30508 Marietta, GA 30066 the Purchased April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 128,000 275,000,00 79,000,00 135,000,00 135,000,00 135,000,00 135,000,00 ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver Truy, M1 46064 Truy, M1 46064 Truy, M1 46064 STRUY, M1 4	не от Иторейу ,				Lake Pr	operty Rental		Annual Rent	al
April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 128,000 275,000,00 79,000,00 135,000,00 135,000,00 135,000,00 ABN-AMRO 2500 W Big Beaver ABN-AMRO 2500 W Big Be	dress Woodstock, GA 30188 Gainesville, GA 30506 Marietta, GA 30066 de Purchased April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 128,000 275,000,00 79,000,00 188,000 305,000,00 135,000,00 ABN-AMRO 2500 W Big Beaver ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver ChitMortgage PO Box 8003 Troy, MI 48084 Troy, MI 48084 STroy, MI 48084 STROY STR								1969 Grav R	oek Dr
April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 April 1996 March 2001 79,000.00 79,000.00 79,000.00 188,000 305,000.00 135,000.00 ABN-AMRO 2800 W Big Beaver ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beave CitiMortgage PO Box 3003 S Hackersack, NJ Abril 1992 ABN-AMRO 2800 W Big Beaver ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beave CitiMortgage PO Box 3003 S Hackersack, NJ Abril 1992 ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beave CitiMortgage PO Box 3003 S Hackersack, NJ Abril 1992 ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beave CitiMortgage PO Box 3003 S Hackersack, NJ Abnorgage Batance ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beave CitiMortgage PO Box 3003 S Hackersack, NJ Abnorgage Batance ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beave CitiMortgage PO Box 3003 S Hackersack, NJ Abnorgage Batance ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beave CitiMortgage PO Box 3003 S Hackersack, NJ Abnorgage Batance ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beave Toy, MI 48084 Toy, MI 480	April 1996 March 2001 March 1992 April 1996 March 2001 79,000.00 79,000.00 188,000 305,000.00 135,000.00 ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver Toy, MI 48084 Toy, MI 48084 Toy, MI 48084 Toy, MI 48084 STEACHTSEACH, NJ Origage Account Number 0636576824 0636559479 0595133567-6 Origage Account Number 146,710.00 235,342.00 76,056 April 1996 March 2000 W Big Beaver ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver Chilmortgage PO Box 3003 STEACHTSEACH, NJ Origage Account Number 0636576824 0636559479 0595133567-6 Origage Basence 146,710.00 235,342.00 76,056 Origage PO Box 3003 STEACHTSEACH, NJ Origage PO Box 3003 STEACHTSEACH, NJ Origage Basence 146,710.00 235,342.00 76,056 Origage Po Box 3003 STEACHTSEACH, NJ Origage PO Box 3003 STEACHTSEACHTSEACH, NJ Origage PO Box 3003 STEACHTSE	dener			1400			į		
reginal Cost 128,000 275,000.00 79,000.00 135,000.00 13	spinel Cost 128,000 275,000.00 79,000.00 135	µeas	-	Maddasidak, GA 30	7100	Games	/ille, GA 30300			
resent Market Value resent	sent Market Value 188,000 18	ta Dimhaead		April 1996		March 2	2001		March 1992	and the second s
resent Market Value ame X diversa of Norrigage Proider Troy, Mil 48084	esent Markel Value 188,000 305,000.00 135,000.00 ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver Troy, MI 48084		420,000		275 000	0.00		79,000.00		
ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver Troy, Mil 48084 Troy, Mi	ABN-AMRO 2600 W Big Beaver Troy, MI 48084 STEAKORSACK, NJ STEA	gin e l C os t		: (120,000					135 000 00	-
ame X didress of Munigage Holder Troy, MI +8004 Tro	Troy, Mil 48084 Troy, Mil 4808	esent Market Valu	ue	188,000		305,00	J.UU		ļ <u> — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — </u>	
ame & Troy, Mil 48084 Troy, Mi	origage Account Number 0636576824 0636559479 0505133567-6 origage Basance 146,710.00 235,342.00 76,056 mount of Payment per Month ries 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 mount of Payment per Month ries 2,006 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 mount of Payment per Month ries 2,006 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 mount of Payment per Month ries 2,006 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 mount of Payment per Month ries 2,006 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 mount of Payment per Month ries 2,006 / mo 683.00 mount of Month ries 2,006 / mo		-	ABN-AMRO 2600	W Big Beaver	ABN-A	MRO 2600 W Big !	Beave	,	
longage Basance 146,710.00 235,342.00 76,056 mount of Fayment per Month Teal 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mu 683.00 mount of Fayment per Month Teal 2,066 / mo 2,152 / mu 683.00 mount of Month 100 and Month 100 active ac	origage Basance 146,710.00 235,342.00 76,056 mount of Payment per bionini real 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 mount of Payment per bionini real 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 mount of Payment per bionini real 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 mount of Payment per bionini real 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 mount of Payment per bionini real 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 mount of Payment per bionini real 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 mount of Payment per bionini real 1,306 / mo 683.00 mount of Payment per bioni	me & idress of Morigaci	_{le Fiolder}	(Troy, N	11 48084		S Hackensa	CR, NJ
tongage Barance 146,710.00 235,342.00 76,056 Indication of Payment per Injointh Teal 1,305 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 Indication of Payment per Injointh Teal Indication of Payment per Injointh Teal Indication of Payment and It expressed as Security, state name and address of ten holder amount of Payment and It detenquent, describe delinquency) (Peer 2000 240 SSI Chapanci Bost with dual axis trailer Section 6. Unpaid Taxes. (Describe in detail, as to type, to whom payable, when due, amount, axis to what property, if any, a tax lien attaches.) Section 7. Other Liabilities (Oescribe in detail)	origage Basance 146,710.00 235,342.00 76,056 mount of Payment per Month real 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 mount of Payment per Month real 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 mount of Payment per Month real 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 mount of Month real 2000 240 SSI Chapter of Other Assets. (Describe, and if or yes pledged as Security, state name and address of ton holder amount of Pen term of payment and if described desinquency) feet 2000 240 SSI Chapter of Boot with dual axis trailer Section 6. Unipaid Taxes. (Describe in detail, as to type, to whom payable, when due, amount, and to what property, if any, a tax lien attaches.) Section 7. Other Liabilities (Describe in detail)					incorr.	0470		0505133567	7-6
incoming Estance 146,710.00 2,152 / mo 683.00 active active active active (Describe and Expression Personal Property and Other Assets. of payment and if detenquent, describe definationally. feet 2000-240-S8I Chaptan of Supt. milit dual axis trailer Section 6. Unpaid Taxes. (Describe in detail, as is type, to whom payable, when due, anixurit, and to what property, if any, a tax lien attaches.) Section 7. Other Liebilities (Describe in detail)	mount of Payment per Monthriteal 1,306 / mo 2,152 / mo 683.00 active acti	ortgage Account N	Number	0636576824		00303	19419			
(Describe in detail, as in type, to whom payable; when due, anxion, and to what property, if any, a tax sen attaches.) Section 7. Other Liabilities (Describe in detail, as in type, to whom payable; when due, anxion, and to what property, if any, a tax sen attaches.)	internal of Payment per manus real [1,306 / mo [2,702 / mo [3ctive] [3ct	origage Batance		146,710.00		235,34	2.00		76,056	
Section 7. Other Liabilities (Describe in detail, as is type, to whom payable, when due, anison, and to what properly, if any, a tax iten attaches.) Section 7. Other Liabilities (Describe in detail)	active ac	nomini Favori	it per Montini tea	.: 11.3067 mo		2,152/	mo		683.Uu	
(Describe and flexible) (Control of Personnal Property and Other Assets. (Control of Personnal	(Describe, and if early is pledged as Security, state name and address of too holder amount of Penternal Color Personal Property and Other Assets. (Describe and if desinquent, describe desinquency) (Penternal Color Personal Property and Other Assets. (Describe in destail as us type, to whom payable, when due, anaxini, and to what property, if any, a tax lien attaches.) Section 5. Unpaid Taxes. (Describe in destail as us type, to whom payable, when due, anaxini, and to what property, if any, a tax lien attaches.) Section 7. Other Liabilities. (Describe in destail as us type, to whom payable, when due, anaxini, and to what property in any, a tax lien attaches.)					- action			;acive	
Section 7. Other Liabilities (Describe in detail, as in type, to whom payable, when due, anxiety, and to what property, if any, a tax lien attaches.) Section 7. Other Liabilities (Describe in detail)	General Section 5. Other Liabilities (Describe in detail) Section 7. Other Liabilities (Describe in detail)	ntin a thaighga		active	manne one of or	u ic niodae	id se socuety state can	e and ac	laress of Len hol	der amount of Fen teat
Section 9. Life Insurance Hold. (Give face amount and cash surrender value of policies - name of insurance company and beneficiaries)	Section 8. Life Insurance Held. (Give face amount and cash surrender value of policies - name of insurance company and beneficiaries)								. 2	
action o, Life Hamilton Table	accion of the first and the fi			d. (Give face amour	it and cash surren	der value	of policies - name of i	nsurano	е сотралу апс	I beneficiaries)
		Cortion 9 1	ife Insurance Heli							
to verify the accuracy of the statements made and to determine my creditworthiness. I certify the				or popularity (4)	with the activities	of the sta	tements made and to	determi	ine my creditwo	nthiness. I centify the a
Lauthorize SBA/Lender to make inquines as necessary to verify the accuracy of the statements made and to determine my creditivorhiness. Loently the auditorize SBA/Lender to make inquines as necessary to verify the accuracy of the statements made and to determine my creditivorhiness. Loently the auditorized and the statements considered to the purpose of either obtained to the statements considered to the purpose of either obtained to the statements are made to the purpose of either obtained to the statements are made and to determine my creditivorhiness.	Lauthorize SBA/Lender to make inquiries as necessary of very the excellent disclosion. These sides media for the purpose of officer obtained the statements contained in the accounters are true and socialise as of the statements disclosion in the accounter of the purpose of officer obtained the statements contained in the accounters are true and socialise as of the statements disclosion.	Lauthorize SBA	V.Lender to make in	dances se decessary to A	verify the accuracy	of the sta ille sinkd	itements made and to date(s). These sidies	determi	ine my creditwo	nthiness. I centify the a
and the statements contented in the augustracts are due and advance as or the state of beneats and possible prosecution by the cub. Adumey deficient a loan or quaranteeing a loan it understand FALSE statements may result in total little or beneats and possible prosecution by the cub. Adumey deficient	and the statements contented in the augustracts are due and accurate as or the second or penetris and possible prosecution by the cust Afformed General a loan or quaranteeing a loan. Lungerstand FALSE statements may result in total little or beneats and possible prosecution by the cust. Afformed General	Lauthorize SBA and the stateme a loan or quarar	A/Lender to make in ents concened in the neeang a loan i und	quines as necessary to v a augustiments are time ar persiano FALSE stateme	rerify the accuracy rid accurace as of anis may result in	y of the sta the stated catellate (tements made and to date(s). These states a beneaus and possible	determi isi isi isi e prose	ine my creditwo a mada (ar dia culion by the O	nthiness. I certify the a purpose of either old 5. Anomey General
and the statements contained in the augustrates are due and actuate as or the state of beneats and possible prosecution by the U.S. Afformer General a loan Tungerstand FALSE statements may result in total load beneats and possible prosecution by the U.S. Afformer General 10.1.0.0.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.1	and the statements contained in the auditments are due and accurate as or the second of possible prosecution by the U.S. Attorney General a loan or guaranteeing a loan i understand FALSE statements may result in toherune or benefits and possible prosecution by the U.S. Attorney General (Reference 1811) C.C. 1991).	Lauthorize SBA and the stateme a loan or quarar	A/Lender to make in ents concened in the neeang a loan i und	Quines as necessary to v a attachments are five an persiano FALSE stateme	verify the accuracy and accurace as of ants may result in	KHISIMS (a benenis and possibi	e prose	CUBOR DY RIG U.	nthiness. I certify the a purpose of either cold 5. Attorney General
and the statements contained in the atabilitidate are due and accurate as or the statements and possible prosecution by the u.S. Anomey General a roan or guaranteeing a loan if understand PALSE statements may result in inherities or beneats and possible prosecution by the u.S. Anomey General (Reference 18 13 C. 1991).	and the statements contained in the auditments are due and according to the statements and possible prosecution by the U.S. Attorney General a loan or guaranteeing a loan i understand PALSE statements may result in to relieure or beneats and possible prosecution by the U.S. Attorney General (References 1991).	Lauthorize SBA and file stateme a loan or guarar (Reference 401)	A/Lender to make in ents concened in the neeang a loan i und	quines as necessary to y a augustiments are true ar persiano FALSE stateme	verify the accuracy nd accurace as of ents may result in o	KHISIMS (a benenis and possibi	e prose	CUBOR DY RIG U.	nthiness, I certify the a purpose of aither cold 5. Atturney General
and the statement's contained in the auditificate are due and accurate as or the state of beneats and possible prosecution by the U.S. Afformer General a loan Tungerstand FALSE statements may result in total long or beneats and possible prosecution by the U.S. Afformer General III S C. 1991).	and the statements contained in the distributes are due are accorded as to the statements and possible prosecution by the U.S. Attorney General a loan or guaranteeing a loan 1 understand FALSE statements may result in contenue or beneats and possible prosecution by the U.S. Attorney General (Reference 1810 S.C. 1991). [Reference 1810 S.C. 1991]. [Supposition of the distribute of the statements of the statements are prosecution by the U.S. Attorney General Programmes. Oct. 10. 2003 Social Security Number	Lauthorize SBA and file stateme a loan or guarar (Reference 401)	A/Lender to make in ents concened in the neeang a loan i und	quines as necessary to via authorities are true at perstano FALSE, statemen	renty the accuracy naisonances of o entire may result in o	KHISIMS (Oct.10, 2003 Soc	e prosed	ality Filmiöt	nthiness, I certify the a purpose of either obta 5. Anomey General

EXHIBIT B

EXHIBIT B-1

LF290-04 R290-04

OFFER TO PURCHASE REAL ESTATE

BE	IT KNOWN, the undersigned, Jack Espei	aship (Buyer), offers to
purchase fro		(Owner), real estate
known as	Suwannee Valley Estates Lo	
City/Town o		, County of Columbia
State of	Florida, said property more pa	rticularly described as:
Suw	annee Valley Estates, aa recor	rded subdivision
Lot	s 11-13 Block C, Water Well, F	Pump and water system
and containi	ing 3,600 square feet of land, more	or less.
The purcha	se price offered is \$ 15,000.00	
	Deposit herewith paid 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Further deposit upon signing sales agreement	\$
	Balance at closing	•
	Balance at closing	\$ 12,000.00
	Total:	\$
Thi	is offer is conditional upon the following terms:	This contract is subject to
bu	yer obtaining approval from th	he Florida Public Service Com
	is offer is subject to Buyer obtaining a real estate mo	
commitment	years with interest not to exceed thereof.	% at customary terms with a firm
Communen	t mereto days from date nereof.	
2. Thi	is offer is further subject to Buyer obtaining a satisfac	ctory home inspection report and termite/pest report
within	days from date hereof. N / A	
1 0		ii
	vner shall pay broker %) upon closing. N/A	, a commission of \$
(%) upon closing. N/A	
4. Sai	id property is to be sold free and clear of all encu	mbrances, by good and marketable title, with full
possession t	to said property available to Buyer at date of closing.	
<i>r</i> 79.		11
5. The agreement v	e parties agree to execute a standard purchase an within 60 days of acceptance of this offer.	d sales agreement according to the terms of this
agreement v	within 80 days of acceptance of this office.	
6. The	e closing shall occur on or before	December 1st , 20 03, at the public
recording of	ffice, unless such other time and place shall be agree	
7. Otl	her terms:	
,, Ou	not willis.	

8. not acc		remain open until te this offer shall be dee	o'clock, .m. med rescinded and all deposits shall be refu	, 20 and if anded.
	Signed this	day of	, 20 .	
Broker		······································	Buyer Spirit	Date 10 9 03
			Buyer Buck Esqua	Date 10 9 03.
			Owner	Date

EXHIBIT B

B-2: LOCATION OF PUMP WELL SITE LOT C-10, STORAGE TANK, CHLORINATOR, ELECTRICAL, PUMP HOUSE, ETC. LOTS C-11 & C-12 FOR FUTURE EXPANSION-\$15,000.00

B-3: LIABILITIES: NONE

B-3 (a) \$384.00

(b) N.A.

(c) N.A.

(d) N.A.

(e) N.A.

(f) N.A.

EXHIBIT C

PROMISSORY NO T

\$ 22,000.00

Deted: OCTOBER 1

. 20 0

Principal Amount

State of FLORIDA

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned her	reby jointly and severally promise to pay to the
order of JEFFREY D. ESPENSHIP	1
the same of TWENTY TWO THOUSAND AND notice-	Dollars
(\$ 22,000.00), together with interest thereon at the n	nte of 10 % per annum on the unpaid balance.
Said sam shall be paid in the manner following: FIVE YE	ARB AT \$467.46 PER MONTH STARTING
DECEMBER 10, 2003, TO DECEMBER 10,2008.	

All payments shall be first applied to interest and the balance to principal. This note may be prepaid, at any time, in whole or in part, without penalty. All prepayments shall be applied in severe order of materity.

This note shall at the option of any holder hereof be immediately due and payable upon the failure to make any physicant due hereunder within 30 days of its due date.

In the event this note shall be in default, and placed with an attorney for collection, then the undersigned agree to pay all reasonable attorney fines and costs of collection. Payments not made within five (5) days of dea date shall be subject to a late charge of 5 % of said payment. All payments hereunder shall be made to such address as may from time to time be designated by any holder hereof.

The undersigned and all other parties to this note, whether as endorsors, guaranters or succion, agree to remain fully bound havemader until this note shall be fully paid and waive demand, presentment and protest and all notices thereto and further agree to remain bound, notwithstanding any extension, renewal, modification, waiver, or other indulgance by any holder or upon the discharge or release of any obligor heresader or to this note, or upon the exchange, substitution, or release of any collistent granted as security for this note. No modification or indulgance by any holder hereof shall be binding unless in writing; and any indulgance on any one occasion shall not be an indulgance for any other or future occasion. Any modification or change of terms, hereunder granted by any holder hereof, shall be valid and binding upon each of the undersigned, notwithstanding the acknowledgment of any of the undersigned, and each of the undersigned does hereby irreversibly grant to each of the others a power of attorney to enter into any such modification on their behalf. The rights of any holder hereof shall be constitute and not necessarily successive. This note shall take effect as a scaled instrument and shall be construed, governed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State flox appearing at the head of this note. The undersigned hereby execute this note as principals and not as susptice.

© 1999-2001 Made II-II Products, line.

This product door not countries the realizing of legal advice or services. This product in intended for informational use only and is not a substant for legal advice. State intro very, an account an attention on all legal senters. This product was not recovered by a present linearies to proceed her fa your state.

ZZAZ

Page 1 of 2

Initials (1)

GUARANTOR

Bornower

Manage U		Bogower	begins of the second
Minore:	wideling to promote that it is reported to 1960 to a second of the control of the	and the	
GUARANTY			 A Company of the Company of the Company
We the modest	signed jointly and severally generally this id note and agree to several board unti	e prompt and pance I fully paid.	IN DEALERS OF MY WINDSAM
	10 TOP SILL AND 10 TO STATE OF THE SECOND SILL AND SECOND SILL		
In the processo de:	Enound have	//	1/2/
Witness	Copyrisher-19	Generator /	
	1 july 1	*	
	the second section is a second to the	- Othermora.	
Witness		•	

Page 2 of 2

Initials Commuter

Entirels Borrower

EXHIBIT D

EXHIBIT D



OMB APPROVAL NO. 3245-0188 EXPIRATION DATE:11/30/2004

PERSONAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Asaf Oct 10 2003

	the second of th	ens 20% of more interest and each gamest person, or or the keps Business Phone	70 517-9106
ne Jeffrey D. Espenship			
sidence Address 736 Jamie Way		Residence Phone	770 591-7180
, State, & Zip Code Woodstock, GA 3	0188		
iness Name of Applicant/Borrower			
ASSETS	(Oral Conts)	EVOLUES	(Omit Cents)
sh on hend & in Banks	\$ 5,000.00	Accounts Payable	\$ <u>0</u>
ings Accounts	\$ 37,000.00	Notes Payable to Banks and Others	<u>\$ 0</u>
or Other Retirement Account		(Describe in Section 2)	O
ounts & Notes Receivable	\$ 0	Installment Account (Auto)	\$
Insurance-Cash Surrender Value Only		Mo. Payments \$	s ⁰
(Complete Section 8)	s 16,255.00	Installment Account (Other)	5
des and 9 onds	5,	Mo. Payments \$	\$ 0
(Describe in Section 3)	628,000.00	Loan on Life Insurance	450 400 00
el Estate	\$		
(Describe in Section 4)	23,000.00	(Describe in Section 4) Unpaid Taxes	\$ ⁰
Acmobile-Present Value	- AE AAA AA	(Describe in Section 6)	
her Personal Property (Describe in Section 5)		Other Liebillies	s 0
•	s	(Describe in Section 7)	s 458,108.00
her Assets	. •		\$ 400,100.00
(Describe at Occasor of		Total Liabilities	\$ 330,147.00
Total	s_814,255.00	Total	\$ 814,235.00
ection 1. Source of Incuse	100 m	- Partico (11 Partico	
Cici (. auco a ross	s 150,000.00	As Endorser or Co-Maker	200 2000 200
		Lecal Claims & Judaments	\$
et Investment Income	\$	Legal Claims & Judgments	\$
et Investment Income	\$ \$ 14,800.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax	\$
et investment income est Estate income ther income (Describe below)*	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt	\$
et investment income est Estate income ther income (Describe below)*	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt	\$
et investment income eel Estale income ther Income (Describe below)*	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt	\$
et Investment Income sel Estate Income ther Income (Describe below)*	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt	\$
et Investment Income et Estate Income ther Income (Describe below)*	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt	\$
t investment income et Estate income ther income (Describe below)*	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt	\$
et Investment Income set Estate Income ther Income (Describe below)* escription of Other Income in Section 1. rofessional Speaking Fees	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt	\$\$
et Investment Income eet Estate Income ther Income (Describe below)* escription of Other Income in Section 1	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt 3 to descript to been such payments counted formed fotal	\$ \$
et Investment Income eel Estale Income ther Income (Describe below)* escription of Other Income in Section 1. rofessional Speaking Fees Limony or child support payments need not be the	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt	\$ \$
et investment income est Estate income est Estate income ther income (Describe below)* escription of Office income in Section 1. rofessional Speaking Fees Limony or child support payments need not be its Section 2. Notes Paymble to Bayles and Office	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt B it desired to have such payment; counted some taken	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
et investment income set Estale income ther Income (Describe below)* escription of Other income in Section 1. rofessional Speaking Fees timony or child support payments need not be the	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt B it desired to have such payment; counted some taken	\$ \$
It investment income set Estate income ther Income (Describe below)* secription of Other income in Section 1. refessional Speaking Fees timony or child support payments need not be the section 2. Notes Payments and Other	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt E & standard to here such payments constant manual table messay. Each abachmand sould be knowled as a part	
It investment income set Estate income ther Income (Describe below)* secription of Other income in Section 1. refessional Speaking Fees timony or child support payments need not be the section 2. Notes Payments and Other	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt B it desired to have such payment; counted some taken	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
It investment income set Estate income ther income (Describe below)* secription of Other income in Section 1. refessional Speaking Fees timony or child support payments need not be the section 2. Notes Especie to Basis, and Other Name and Actionse of Notabilitistics	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt B it desired to have such payment; counted some taken	
It investment income set Estate income ther income (Describe below)* secription of Other income in Section 1. refessional Speaking Fees timony or child support payments need not be the section 2. Notes Especie to Basis, and Other Name and Actionse of Notabilitistics	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt B it desired to have such payment; counted some taken	
et investment income set Estale income ther Income (Describe below)* escription of Other income in Section 1. rofessional Speaking Fees timony or chits support payments need not be the Section 2. Notes Payments and Other	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt B it desired to have such payment; counted some taken	
et Investment Income eel Estale Income ther Income (Describe below)* escription of Other Income in Section 1. rofessional Speaking Fees Limony or child support payments need not be dis	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt B it desired to have such payment; counted some taken	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
et Investment Income set Estate Income ther Income (Describe below)* secription of Other Income in Section 1. rofessional Speaking Fees timony or chits support payments need not be the Section 2. Notes Especials to Basels and Others Name and Address of Noteballands	\$ 14,800.00 \$ 10,000.00	Legal Claims & Judgments Provision for Federal Income Tax Other Special Debt B it desired to have such payment; counted some taken	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S

REDACTED

Yumber of States	** *** **** 1557 PV7 STONES ************************************						Company of the Compan	\$5, \$56 Sept. (\$57 SQ\$\frac{1}{2}\$\frac{1}
		of Securities	Com	•			Dale of Bookschenge	Total Value
3500 Surebeam			14,000		4,655	10/	09 / 2003	4,655
200 Lowes			7,600		11,600	10/	09/2003	16,255
								1
				****				1
Section 4. Real Ex	date Canada				ezenery Ezene	de la constant		id as a pait
	ober 1	Property A			Property B	givese		Property C
Type of Peoperty		Personal Residence		Laice P	roperty Rental		Annual Reni	lal
Address		736 Jamie Way Woodslock, GA 3018	8		illinson Dr. nille, GA 30506		1363 Gray R Marietta, GA	
Date Purchased		April 1996		March 2	2001		March 1992	
Ori ginal Cost		128,000		275,000).00		79,000.00	
Present Market Va	lup.	188,000		305,000	0.00		135,000.00	
Nume & Address of Marga	geFlotter	ABN-AMRO 2600 W Troy, Mt 48084	Big Beaver	1 .	MRO 2600 W B II 48084	ig Beave	CiliMortgage S Hackensa	PO Box 8003 ck, NJ
Marigaga Accumi	Alamber	0636576824		063655	9479		0505133567	-6
Mortgage Balance		146,710.00		235,34	2.00		76,056	
Americal of Pagener		1,306 / mo		2,152/	mo		683.00	
The same of the sa								
Section 5. Other (ear 2000 240	Personal Property: SSI Chaparrel Bo	of air at with dual audo trailer	and the					
Section 5. Other Year 2000 240 Section 6. U	Personal Property: SSI Chaparrel Bo	muli (Alber Assets. (Com of pit est with dual axio trailer Describe in dead, as to type	and the			ffs. datp	dess (film bull	er, amount of firm Survey
Section 5, Other Year 2000 240 Section 6. U	Princettal Property a SSI Chaparrel Bo Impald Taxes:	mai (Alber Assets, (Des of pil et with dual axis trailer Describe in dend, as to type Describe in dend)				d'in which p		(tar (en obserbers)
Section S. Other: Year 2000 240 Section S. U Section 7. O Section 8. L Lauthorize SBAM and the statement	Personal Property: SSI Chaparrel Bo repold Taxes. (ther Liabilities. () If the successes High. Lender to make inquise contained in the all	(Cive lines amount and clear as necessary to verify the contents are two and according to the contents are two according	Control Supplies	is designed. I	e chia, constant, con policies - mante o ments reade and i	d'in whist p	company and a	(use lien; chinches.) Interest in the lient in the choice of either obtaining
Section 5. Other Year 2000 240 Section 6. U Section 7. O Section 8. L L Lauthorize SBAM and the stelemen a loan or guernin (Reference 18 U.	Pricerbal Property a SSI Chaparrel Bo repold Tames (her Liabilities (Client Assetts. (Client Assetts. (Client Assetts. (Client Assetts. (Client Assetts. (Client Assetts.)	Control Supplies	is designed. I	e chia, constant, con policies - mante o ments reade and i	d'in whist p	company and a	(use lies; other less) sheliciantis)
Section 5. Other Year 2000 240 Section 6. U Section 7. O Section 8. L I authorize SBAM and the stelemen a loan or guernin (Reference 18 U.	Pricerbal Property a SSI Chaparrel Bo repold Tames (her Liabilities ((Cive lines amount and clear as necessary to verify the contents are two and according to the contents are two according	Control Supplies	State of the state	e chia, constant, con policies - mante o ments reade and i	ci in which p	company and a	(use lies; other less) sheliciantis)
Year 2000 240 Section 6: U Section 7: O Section 8: 1.1 I authorize SBAI and the statemen a loan or guessel	Personal Property - SSI Chaparrel Bo repold Taxes. ther Liabilities. the Insurance Hald. Lender to make inquists contained in the alexang a loan. I under S.C. 1001).	(Cive lines amount and clear as necessary to verify the contents are two and according to the contents are two according	Cash Saucistic	State of the State	policies name of ments reade and things). These state renders and possilication and	den wast p	company and a my creditoroit made for the pulson by the U.S. y Number:	iness. I certify the above pose of either obtaining Attorney General

EXHIBIT D

UTILITY NAME: CONSOLIDATED WATER WORKS, INC.

YEAR OF REPORT DECEMBER 31, 2002

INCOME STATEMENT

Account Name	Ref. Page	Water	Wastewater	Other	Total Company
Gross Revenue; Residential Commercial		\$ <u>89.530</u>	s	s	\$ 89,530
Industrial Multiple Family Guaranteed Revenues Other (Specify)					
Total Gross Revenue		\$ <u>89,530</u>	\$	\$	\$ 89.530
Operation Expense (Must tie to pages W-3 and S-3)	W-3 S-3	\$ <u>84,263</u>	s	\$	\$ <u>84,263</u>
Depreciation Expense	F-5				****
CIAC Amortization Expense_	F-8				<u> </u>
Texes Other Than Income	F-7	3,677			3,677
Income Taxes	F-7				
Total Operating Expense		\$ 87,940			\$ 87,940
Net Operating Income (Loss)		\$ 1,590	\$	s	\$_1,590
Other income: Nanutility income		\$	\$	s	\$
Other Deductions: Miscellaneous Nonutility				s	s
Expenses Interest Expense Cox. Cox Bases B. JACOBS LORN		6, <u>197</u> 2,780	\$		<u> </u>
Net Income (Loss)		s <u>(7,487)</u>	s	\$	s <u>(7.487)</u>

UTILITY NAME: CONSOLIDATED WARE WALKELING.

YEAR OF REPORT DECEMBER 31, 2-62

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET

ACCOUNT NAME	Reference Page	Current Year	Previous . Year
Assets:			
Utility Plant in Service (101-105)Accumulated Depreciation and	F-5,W-1,S-1	\$ _125,05.2_	\$ _115, 113.00
Amortization (108)	F-5,W-2,S-2	65,972	
Net Utility Plant		\$ <u>59,085</u>	\$ 145,412.00
CashCustomer Accounts Receivable (141)Other Assets (Specify):		- 4.147 1,736 -	<u>935.71</u> 4,981,23
Total Assets		\$ <u>6.4968</u>	\$ <u>124.027.9</u> 4
Liabilities and Capital:			
Common Stock Issued (201) Preferred Stock Issued (204)	F-6 F-6	100	
Other Paid in Capital (211)			
Retained Earnings (215)	F-6	(19.027)	
Propietary Capital (Proprietary and		33.4,56.5/	
partnership only) (218)	F-6	****	***************************************
Total Capital		\$ (18,927)	s
Long Term Debt (224)	F-6	\$ 83,895	\$ 92,971,33
Accounts Payable (231)	i	0	5221.56
Notes Payable (232)	ł		
Customer Deposits (235)			2,741,00
Accrued Taxes (236)			
Other Liabilities (Specify)			
Advances for Construction			
Contributions in Aid of			
Construction - Net (271-272)	F-8		65,972.00
Total Liabilities and Capital		\$ 64.968	\$ 162,265,69

F-4

* CORRECTED AMOUNT FROM PRIOR YEARS
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED AS CIAC IN ERROR

EXHIBIT E

EHIBIT E

ORDER NUMBER 12762 DATE: 12/9/83

DOCKET NUMBER: 820346-W

EXHIBIT F

EHIBIT F

INFLATION OF MATERIALS AND LABOR

INSTALL METERS, CURB STOPS, BACK FLOW VALVES NEW WATER MAINS,REPAIR ELECTRICAL, REPAIR PUMP HOUSE, ETC.

EXHIBIT G

EHIBIT G

ALL RECORDS FOR REFERENCE TO SUWANNEE VALLEY ESTATES ARE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION.

EXHIBIT H

EXHIBIT H

ALL RECORDS FOR REFERENCE TO SUWANNEE VALLEY ESTATES ARE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION

EXHIBIT I

EXHIBIT I

AFTER A PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION OF THE SUBDIVISION, IT IS APPARENT THAT, APPROXIMATELY 27 RESIDENTIAL METERS, BACK FLOW VALVES, METER BOXES, CURB STOPS, LOCKS ETC., NEED TO BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT THE SYSTEM. LOCATING THE RESIDENTIAL CONNECTIONS THROUGHOUT THE SITE WILL BE LOCATED BY AN EMPLOYEE OF SUWANNEE VALLEY ESTATES AND CONSOLIDATED WATER WORKS, INC. EMPLOYEES.

THE WELL SITE IS IN NEED OF NEW ELECTRICAL REPAIRS AND WIRING. THE BUILDING THAT HOUSES THE CONTROLS ARE IN NEED OF REPAIRS. THE WELL SITE NEEDS TO BE SECURED BY FENCING.

THE OWNER, SUWANNEE VALLEY ESTATES, HAS STATED TO CONSOLIDATED WATER WORKS, INC., THAT THERE ARE NO OUTSTANDING NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS FROM THE DEP.

THE COST OF MATERIAL AND LABOR FOR THE REPAIRS:

1. NEW RESIDENTIAL METERS\$1360.00
2. BACK FLOW VALVES\$ 459.00
3. CURB STOPS———\$ 675.00
4 METER BOXES
5. LOCKS\$ 300.00
5. WELL HOUSE REPAIRS\$1500.00
6. FENCING & GATES
7. MISCELLANEOUS\$500.00
TOTAL\$5804.00

EXHIBIT I

ALL RECORDS FOR REFERENCE TO SUWANNEE VALLEY ESTATES ARE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION.

EXHIBITS J, K & L

EXHIBITS J, K, L

WILL ARRIVE AT A LATER DATE.

EXHIBIT M

2001 REAL ESTATE

01040920000

H. RAY WALKER
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR NOTICE OF AD VALOREM TAXES AND NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS ACCOUNT NUMBER ESCROW CD ASSESSED VALUE **EXEMPTIONS** TAXABLE VALUE MILLAGE CODE R01718-008 3.000 3,000 003 Control # 1005021.0031 of 0037

R

0017592 01 AV 0.255 **AUTO ... T7 0 0810 32056-1 Indiantellianistations distributed in the second state of the seco MANGRUM DAVE & BUD ESPENSHIP P O BOX 1102 LAKE CITY FL 32056-1102

Date 03/01/02 Amount DEI 02/28/02

63.3BCX

PAID BY: ESPENSHIP BUD

22-28-16 0000/0000 .27 Acres LOT 13 BLOCK C SUWANNEE VALLEY ESTATES S/D. ORB 454-518, 515-636.

		AD VALOREM TAXES	
TAXB	NG AUTHOR 1:	Dela 32 HA transcript (1944) (1956) (1974) (1974)	all salations
C001 S002	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COLUMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD	8.7260	26.18
	DISCRETIONARY LOCAL	.7600 5.9880	2.28 17. 96
W SR	CAPITAL OUTLAY	2.0000	6.00
HLSH	SHANDS AT LAKE SHORE	.4914 1.5000	1.47 4.50
IIDA	INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPEMENT AUTH	.1380	.41

TOTAL MILLAGE

19.6034

AD VALOREM TAXES

\$58.80

ig authority Fire Assessments

NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS

RETAIN THIS **PORTIO** FOR YOUR RECORD

NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS

\$5.22

**************************************	AND ASSESSMENTS	\$64.02	PAY ONLY ONE AMOUNT	See reverse side for important information.
IF PAID BY	Nov 30	Dec 31 Jan 31	Feb 28	Mar 31
PLEASE PAY	61.46	62.10 62.74	63.38	64.02

IF PAR

EXHIBIT N

EXHIBIT N

THE EXISTING RATES FOR SUWANNEE VALLEY ESTATES HAVE BEEN \$12.00 PER RESIDENTIAL HOOK-UP PER SITE SINCE GATOR UTILITIES AQUIRED THE SITE.

EXHIBIT N

SAMPLE PUBLICATION / LEGAL NOTICE FOR

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF CERTIFICATE

(Section 367.071, Florida Statutes)

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given 9/18/03, pursuant to Section 367.071, Florida Statutes, of the application for a transfer of Water Certificate No. 421-W held by SUWANNEE VALLEY ESTATES from SUWANNEE VALLEY ESTATES to CONSOLIDATED WATER WORKS, INC. , providing service to the following described territory in COLUMBIA COUNTY , Florida.

APPROXIMATE PORTION OF:

APPROXIMATE PORTION OF: SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 25, RANGE 16-E SUWANNEE VALLEY ESTATES

Any objection to the said application must be made in writing and filed with the Director, Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, within thirty (30) days from the date of this notice. At the same time, a copy of said objection should be mailed to the applicant whose address is set forth below. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity.

(Utility name and address)

CONSOLIDATED WATER WORKS, INC.
2915 BAXTER LANE
P.O. BOX 191
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056

STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS:

E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
LILA A. JABER
BRAULIO L. BAEZ
MICHAEL A. PALECKI



TEMOTHY DEVLIN, DIRECTOR DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION (850)413-6900

Hublic Service Commission

November 1, 2001

Jack Espenship, President Consolidated Water Works, Inc. P. O. Box 191 Lake City, Florida 32056

WS FILE NUMBER: WS-01-0130

RE: Docket No. 001682-WU; Application for a staff-assisted rate case in Columbia

County.

Dear Mr. Espenship:

The following tariff sheets have been approved effective November 1, 2001:

WATER TARIFF

First Revised Sheet No. 1.0 Second Revised Sheet No. 16.0

Second Revised Sheets Nos. 2.0-3.0 Seventh Revised Sheets Nos. 17.0 - 18.0

First Revised Sheet No. 3.1 First Revised Sheets Nos. 20.1 - 20.3

First Revised Sheet No. 5.0 Third Revised Sheet No. 21.0 Original Sheet No. 5.1 First Revised Sheet No. 28.0

First Revised Sheets Nos. 6.0 - 15.0

Please incorporate these tariff sheets into the approved tariff on file at the Utility's office. If you have any questions concerning this filing, please contact Charles Walker at (850)413-6968.

Tim Devlin

Director

Enclosures

cc: Division of Economic Regulation (Rendell)

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. <u>WS-01-0130</u>

DOCKET NO. <u>001682-WU</u>

ORDER NO. <u>PSC-01-1988-PAA-WU</u>

EFFECTIVE <u>November 1, 2001</u>

TIM DEVLIN

DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION

Consolidated Water Works, Inc.

P.O. Box 191 Baxter Lane Lake City, Fl. 32056 Phone: (386)752-6729 Fax: (386)755-1174

SEPTEMBER 12. 2003

STATE of FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA, 32399-0850

REFERENCE:

TRANSFER OF WATER SYSTEMS CERTIFICATE APPLICATION: TRANSFER OF CERTIFICATE OF SUWANNEE VALLEY ESTATES TO AMMEND CERTIFICATE TO CONSOLIDATED WATER WORKS, INC.

EXHIBIT N

WATER TARIFF

CONSOLIDATED WATER WORKS NAME OF COMPANY

P.O. Box 191

2915 Old Baya Rd.

Lake City, FL 32055 (ADDRESS OF COMPANY)

(386) 752-6729 (386) 752-6731 (Business & Emergency Telephone Numbers)

FILED WITH
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jack Espenship
ISSUING OFFICER
Drogidant
President

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO). <u>WS-01-0130</u>
DOCKET NO.	001682-WU
ORDER NO	PSC-01-1988-PAA-WU
EFFECTIVE	November 1, 2001

TIM DEVLIN

DIRECTOR DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION

SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 3.0 **CANCELS FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 3.0**

NAME OF COMPANY Consolidated Water Works

WATER TARIFF

TERRITORY AUTHORITY

CERTIFICATE NUMBER - 393-W

COUNTY - Columbia

COMMISSION ORDER(s) APPROVING TERRITORY SERVED -

Order Number 11644

<u>Date Issued</u> February 23, 1983

Docket Number

Filing Type

820020-W Tariff

TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST

Section 20:

That part of the South 1/5 of said section 20 lying East of Birley Road

And Northwest of State Road 247.

TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 17 EAST

Section 19:

The West 2,000 feet of the East 3,150 feet of the South 1,500 feet of the

North 2,500 feet EXCEPT the West 597 feet of the North 400 feet thereof.

Jack Espe	enship
ISSUING	
President	

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. <u>WS-01-0130</u>

DOCKET NO. <u>001682-WU</u>

ORDER NO. <u>PSC-01-1988-PAA-WU</u>

EFFECTIVE <u>November 1, 2001</u>

TIM DEVLIN

DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 3.1 CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 3.1

NAME OF COMPANY Consolidated Water Works

WATER TARIFF

CERTIFICATE NUMBER - 393-W

COUNTY - Columbia

COMMISSION ORDER(s) APPROVING TERRITORY SERVED -

Order Number PSC-94-1357-FOF-WU <u>Date Issued</u> November 7, 1994 Docket Number 930971-WU Filing Type

Tariff

DESCRIPTION OF TERRITORY SERVED

Township 4 South, Range 17 East

Section 21:

The South West 1/4 of the South West 1/4 of the section.

Jack Espenship
ISSUING OFFICER
_President

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO.	WS-01-0130
DOCKET NO	001682-WU
ORDER NO. P	SC-01-1988-PAA-WU
EFFECTIVE	November 1, 2001

TIM DEVLIN

DIRECTOR DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION

NAME OF COMPANY Consolidated Water Works

WATER TARIFF

;

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY - For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATE - Meter Size Base Facility Charge

\$ 9.41
23.52
47.04
75.26
150.53
235.20
470.40

Gallonage Charge \$ 4.29

Per 1,000 Gallons

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320,

Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water

service, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - November 1, 2001

TYPE OF FILING - SARC

Jack Espanship ISSUING OFFICER

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. <u>WS-01-0130</u>

DOCKET NO. <u>001682-WU</u>

ORDER NO. <u>PSC-01-1988-PAA-WU</u>

EFFECTIVE <u>November 1, 2001</u>

TIM DEVLIN

DIRECTOR
DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION

NAME OF COMPANY Consolidated Water Works

WATER TARIFF

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY - For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATE - Meter Size Base Facility Charge

5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 9.41
1"	23.52
1 1/2"	47.04
2"	75.26
3"	150.53
4"	235.20
6 "	470.40

Gallonage Charge \$ 4.29

Per 1,000 Gallons

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320,

Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water

service, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - November 1, 2001

TYPE OF FILING - SARC

Jac	k Esp	ens	qin	
	UING			₹
				•

President

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. <u>WS-01-0130</u>

DOCKET NO. <u>001682-WU</u>

ORDER NO. <u>PSC-01-1988-PAA-WU</u>

EFFECTIVE November 1, 2001

TIM DEVLIN

DIRECTOR
DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION

NAME OF COMPANY Consolidated Water Works

WATER TARIFF

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

The Company may charge the following miscellaneous service charges in accordance with the terms stated herein. If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate unless circumstances beyond the control of the Company requires multiple actions.

INITIAL CONNECTION - This charge may be levied for service initiation at a location where service did not exist previously.

NORMAL RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied for transfer of service to a new Customer account at a previously served location or reconnection of service subsequent to a Customer requested disconnection.

VIOLATION RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied prior to reconnection of an existing Customer after disconnection of service for cause according to Rule 25-30,320(2), Florida Administrative Code, including a delinquency in bill payment.

PREMISES VISIT CHARGE (IN LIEU OF DISCONNECTION) - This charge may be levied when a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the Customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements to pay the bill.

Schedule of Miscellaneous Service Charges

Initial Connection Fee \$ 25.00 Normal Reconnection Fee \$ 25.00 Violation Reconnection Fee \$ 25.00 Premises Visit Fee \$ 25.00 (in lieu of disconnection) \$ 75.00 not vicence 900s Cont to cont molo vetesticition,

EFFECTIVE DATE - November 1, 2001

TYPE OF FILING - SARC

take fre agareda 12H

Jack Espenship ISSUING OFFICER

President

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. <u>WS-01-0130</u>

DOCKET NO. <u>001682-WU</u>

ORDER NO. <u>PSC-01-1988-PAA-WU</u>

EFFECTIVE <u>November 1, 2001</u>

TIM DEVLIN

DIRECTOR DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION

NAME OF COMPANY <u>Consolidated Water Works</u>

WATER TARIFF

;

METER TEST DEPOSIT

<u>METER BENCH TEST REQUEST</u> - If any Customer requests a bench test of his or her water meter, in accordance with Rule 25-30.266, Florida Administrative Code, the Company may require a deposit to defray the cost of testing; such deposit shall not exceed the schedule of fees found in Rule 25-30.266, Florida Administrative Code.

FEE
\$20.00
\$25.00
Actual Cost

<u>REFUND OF METER BENCH TEST DEPOSIT</u> - The Company may refund the meter bench test deposit in accordance with Rule 25-30.266, Florida Administrative Code.

<u>METER FIELD TEST REQUEST</u> - A Customer may request a no-charge field test of the accuracy of a meter in accordance with Rule 25-30.266, Florida Administrative Code.

EFFECTIVE DATE - November 1, 2001

TYPE OF FILING - SARC

Jack Espenship
ISSUING OFFICER
President

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. <u>WS-01-0130</u>

DOCKET NO. <u>001682-WU</u>

ORDER NO. <u>PSC-01-1988-PAA-WU</u>

EFFECTIVE <u>November 1, 2001</u>

TIM DEVLIN

DIRECTOR DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION

EXHIBIT O



CERTIFICATE NUMBER

	NU	JMBER			
	3	93-W			
Upon consideration of the record it is hereby ORDERED the authority be and is hereby granted to					
	CONSOLIDATED W	ATERWORKS, INC	•		
Whose princ	P. O. BOX 191				
4-#	LAKE CITY, FLO	RIDA 32055	(COLUMBIA)		
to provide _	water	service in a	ccordance with the		
tions and O by the Orde This Co suspended, o	rders of this Comers of this Committee of this Committee of this committee of the committee	mission in the ission. main in force ed by Orders o	the Rules, Regulaterritory described and effect until f this Commission.		
			CKET_ 820020-W		
			CKET		
ORDER	DATED_	DO	CKET		
ORDER	DATED	DO	CKET		
FL	BY ORD ORIDA PUBLIC :	ER OF THE SERVICE COM/	MISSION Commission Clerk		
•		Exec	utive Director		



CERTIFICATE NUMBER

421-W

Upon consideration of the record it is hereby ORDERED that authority be and is hereby granted to

Suwane	ee Valley Estat	es	
Whose princip	oal address is Box 1102		
Lake (City, Florida	32055	(Columbia)
•			in accordance with the
provisions of tions and Ord	Chapter 367. I	Florida Statenmission in	tutes, the Rules, Regula- n the territory described
This Cer suspended, ca	tificate shall i ncelled or revol	remain in ked by Ord	force and effect until ders of this Commission.
ORDER 1276	DATED_	12/9/83	DOCKET820346-W
ORDER	DATED_		DOCKET
ORDER	DATED_		DOCKET
ORDER	DATED_		DOCKET
FLC	BY OR RIDA PUBLIC	DER OF T SERVICE	
		,	ac Maria
			Commission Clerk
		<u></u>	
J. 1			Executive Director